

## LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

≖ Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

Government of the People's of Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Upazila Engineer Upazila: Kaharol, District: Dinajpur www.lged.gov.bd

Memo, No. 46.02.2756.000.17.023.24-176

Dated: 18/03/202 5

e-Tender Notice No:04/2024-2025

**Limited Tendering Method (LTM)** 

## (Corrigendum)

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works, details are given below:

SI No	Package No	Tender ID No	Tender/Proposal Security Submission (Date and Time)	Tender closing (date & time)	Tender Opening (date & time)	Tender Method
01	e-Tender/ADP/DIN/KAH/2024- 2025/W05	1080473	23-Mar-2025 16:00	24-Mar-2025 15:00	24-Mar-2025 15:00	LTM

This is an online Tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Document from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches up to 16.00 On 24-Mar-2025 Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

> (Firoj Ahmed) Upazila Engineer Kaharol, Dinajpur. **2**02589-929477

Email-ue.kaharol@lged.gov.bd

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action:-

- 01. The Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.
- The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Rangpur Division, Ranjpur. 02.
- 03. The Superintendent Engineer, LGED, Dinajpur Region, Dinajpur.
- The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Dinajpur. 04.
- The District Primary Education Officer, District: Dinajpur. 05.
- 06. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Upazila: Kaharol, District: Dinajpur.
- 07 The Upazila Engineer, LGED (All)
- The Tender@lged.gov.bd: Requesting to Publish The Notice. 08.
- The Upazila Education Officer, Upazila: Kaharol, District:Dinajpur. 09.
- The Upazila Accounts Officer, Upazila: Kaharol, District:Dinajpur. 10.
- Mr/M/S: ..... 11.
- The Editor, Dainik Uttar Bangla is requested to publish the above tender notice on or before 19/03/2025 in inside page for one 12. day(Size 6"x3" Column).
- Notice Board (All). 13.

(Firoj Ahmed) Upazila Engineer Kaharol, Dinajpur. Email-ue.kaharol@lged.gov.bd